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On September 25" 2006, the Discipline and Fitness to Practise Committee met to consider a complaint
concerning a member working in the nursing home sector. The member was reported for making
threatening and aggressive comments about a colleague. The employer suspended the member pending
a psychological assessment. The psychologist determined that the member was fit to work as a LPN.

The committee considered all of the evidence, which included a written submission provided by the
member, and found the member to be incapacitated in accordance with section 23 of the Act. The
committee also found the member to have committed an act of professional misconduct in accordance
with paragraph 53(c) for digressing from established standards of the profession because the member
had breached item 5 of the Code of Ethics. Finally, the committee ruled that the member’s certificate of
registration was to remain suspended until an additional psychological assessment by formed by a
psychologist approved by the Association confirming that the member was capable of returning to
practise.
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Le 25 septembre, 2006, le Comité de discipline et d’aptitude a exercer la profession s’est rencontré pour
considérer plainte a I'égard d’une IAA relevant du secteur des foyers de soins reprochée d’avoir émis
des commentaires menacants et agressifs envers un collegue de travail. Le membre fut suspendu par
son employeur en attente qu’une évaluation psychologique soit faite. Suite a I'évaluation, le
psychologue détermina que le membre était apte a travailler comme IAA.

Le Comité se pencha sur les preuves incluant une réplique fournie par ladite défenderesse-membre. En
conformité avec l'article 23 de I'Acte, le membre fut trouvé incapable d’exercer ses fonctions
professionnelles. D’aprés le paragraphe 53(c), le Comité détermina que le membre avait commis une
faute professionnelle par sa digression des standards de la profession et en violation de I'article 5 du
Code d’éthique. Le Comité ordonna la prolongation de la suspension du certificat d’enregistrement du
membre jusqu’a ce qu’une autre évaluation psychologique puisse étre faite par un psychologue
approuvé par I’Association, et pouvant attester que le membre est en mesure de retourner au travail.



